MILLARD COUNTY COMMISSION AGENDA

Public Notice is hereby given that the Board of County Commissioners of Millard County, Utah, will meet in Regular Public Session at the Millard County Courthouse, 50 South Main, Fillmore, Utah commencing at 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, September 20, 2016.

10:00 A.M.	Public is Welcomed
	Opening Statements
	Approval of the Minutes of September 6, 2016
	Follow up Action Items from September 6, 2016
10:05 A.M.	Discussion and Possible Appointment of Clerk Rowley to Serve as the Intergenerational Poverty Secretary
10:10 A.M.	Discussion and Possible Approval Regarding Participation in the American Lands Council
10:15 A.M.	Bid Opening for the Millard County Resource Management Plan (RMP) Request for Proposal (RFP)
10:20 A.M.	Discussion Regarding Possible Step & Grade Scale Changes for Permanent Part Time Employees
10:25 A.M.	Discussion Regarding Needing Playground Equipment in Flowell - Whitney Swallow
10:30 A.M.	Report on the Old Capitol Art Festival - Abe Johnson
10:40 A.M.	Review and Possible Approval on Application #Z-2016-029 for a Plat Subdivision for Property Located at Approximately 8500 N SR 125, Delta Grid, for the Purpose of Dividing Parcel #2503-1. It is Proposed that the 53.48 Acre Parcel be Divided Creating Two (2) Parcels - One Parcel Having 4.362 Acres and the Other Parcel Having the Remaining 49.1 Acres. Wade L. Nielson - Owner, Jason R & Erika Ashby - Petitioners
10:45 A.M.	Review and Possible Adoption of Ordinance 16-09-20 "Subdivision Ordinance" Dated May 4, 2016, Including Certificates of Approval and Other Documents
10:55 A.M.	Public Input
11:00 A.M.	Other Business
11:10 A.M.	Discussion by Each Commissioner, County Attorney, Elected Official and Secretary
	Possible Review of County Policies and Contracts
	Possible Closed Meeting Pursuant to Utah Code Annotated Section 52-4-4&5
Dated this 16 th Day of September 2016	
	Dean Draper Chairperson

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify the Millard County Clerk's Office at 765 South Highway 99, Fillmore, Utah (743-6223 or 864-2440), at least three working days prior to the meeting.